Fax sent, by

v

v

1 312 243 3598 Mo¥ REALTY CHICAGO A6-26—87 15 24 Pg:

HNOFRICIAL C i

Coock County Recorder of Deeds

nxcmmoﬂmmn
_Ravesewood Bank
1300 W. Lawrenre Avenne
Chieago, I, 68628
WHEN RECORDED MALL TO:
Ravenswood Bank
7300 W. Lawrence Avinne
Chicago, IL 60615
ATIN: Maribd Velasquez
This Firit Amendment prepared by: . MARIBEL VELASQUEZ
, ' ' c/oRAVENSWOQODBANK.
2300 WEST LAWRENCE AVENUE -

CHICAGO, IL 60625

 FIRST AMENDMENT T( MORTGAGE NOTE, MORTGAGE AND SECURITY -
AGREEMENT, ASSIGNMFNT OF RENTS AND OF LESSOR’S INTERESTIN

LEASES, GUARANTY, CONSTRUCTION LOAN AGREEMENT,

| ENVIRONMENTAL INDEMN; T ¢ AGREEMENT, SECURITY AGREEMENT

AND ASSIGNMENT CONTRA(CTV AL, AGREEMENTS AFFECTING REAL
'ESTATE, ASSIGNMENT OF SALF.S CONTRACTS AND SECURITY
- AGREEMENT AND OTHE# LOAN DOCUMENTS '

. This First Amenchnmt to Mortgage Note, Mortsage and Secmty Agreement,

‘Assxgnmmt of Rents and of Lessor's Inferest in Leases, Gmranty Construction Loan

Agteement, Environmental Indeinnity Agreement, Seclmty Agaemant and Assipnment
of Contractual ‘Agreement Affecting Real Estate, Assignment o7 Sales Contracts and

Security Agreement ‘and other Joan documents (the “Loan Decuirents”) - (this. “First |

Amendment™) is entered into as of this ___ day of June, 2007 by ap’ cmong NEW

_ LELAND. DEVELOPMENT, LLC, an Tlinois limited Lisbility compaty (‘Porower”)
Mihai Chezan (“Guacantor™) and RAVENSWOOD BANK, an Ilinsis benking

¢orporation with an office located at 2300 West Lawrence Avenue, Chmagc 1linois

60625 (“Lender™),

DAL N

Date: 06/28/2007 02:17 PM Pg: 1 0f 10

4/12

Doc#: 0717903083 Fee: $42.00
Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

r— . bt B m o R b e o
e e A e § s Sk A R




0717903083 Page 2 0of 10

Fax sent by @ 312 243 3598 ~ MoX REﬁLTT CHICQGO. ] vb- .e:b-ﬂ? 15: 24 Py: 5712

WITNESSETH:

A. Lm:ﬂerhasmadeacersamloan mthe aggregﬂepnnmpal amount of Four
- Million Four Hundred Ninety-One Thousand Four Hundred and '00/100. Della's ‘
($4,491,400.00) (the “Original {.oan Amownt”) (as defined in the Loan Documients as the
“Second Note”) to Borrower pursuant-to the terms of that certain Mortgage Note dated
~ January 4, 2007 made by Borrower and payable to the order of Lender (the “Note™) a5
" further evidenced and secured by the Loan Documents, Caprtahzedtcunsusedhutnot- _
otherwise defined in this First Amendment shall have the meanmgs given them mthe
Note ard Mortgage as herein defined. '

. B./) The Note is secured, inter alia, by fhat certain Mortgage and Seemty
Agreement fted as of January 4, 2007, executed by Mortgagor for the benefit of Lender
and recorded it ite Recordér's Office of Cook Comaty, Mlinois on January 24, 2007,as
Document Number ;02441080 (the ‘Mortgage”)andacertamAmgtmanofRﬁntsand ‘
of Lessor’s Interest i ‘Leases dated as of January 4, 2007, executed by Mortgagor for the
beneﬁtoflmderandwcxiadhnuary% 2007, in the Recorder’s Office of Cook -
County, Hilinois as Docuraert Tumber 0702441081 (the “Assignment of Rents”) in
connection with the subject piwerty located at 1106-1116 W, Leland, Chicago, Tinois,
asmomparumﬂarlydescnmdoLE:HibﬁAattachedherewandmademmMgtﬂpaIt' :
hmof(me“PmpW’) "

C. ThﬁNotemguarmtcedby*hatccrtamGuamntydatedJanuaty4 2007I ‘
cxcm:tedbykﬁhmc‘hezan(the “Guaranty”) :

D. | Borrower also execumdacertmnCan"uonLoanAgmemcntdmd as
of Japnary 4, 2007 for the benefit of Lender (the “Loar. / grecment”)

E. Borrower and Guaramtor have also exscuted” s vertain Enmomnem&
Indemnity Agreement dated as of Jantary 4, 2007 for the benefit of Tender indermifying
) lmdermcamecuonthhmmnmenmlmmersmlaungmthe%pm(mw_‘.
Amnmf’) :

F.  Botrower also executed a certain Security Agmment and Ass'gumnt of -
Contractual Agreements Effecting Real Estate dated as January 4, 2007 forthr. baratitof
Lender (the “Security Agreement”)

G Bormower also executed a certain Asmgmneﬁt of Sa]es Contracts .and. .
Security Agreement dated as of Jmuary 4, 2007 for the benefit of Lmder (the
. “AssignmsntAgreement”)

- H. BoerWerhasreqummdandLenderhasagreedtommethepnmpal
amomrt of the Second Note from the Origitial Loan Amount to “$4 803, 400 00” subject
o the terms and condmons of this First Amendment.




0717903083 Page: 3 of 10 .
Fax sent by 312 243 3598 MOX REALTY CHICAGO wh—£o-87 15 24 Pg‘. _6/12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

' NOW THEREFORE, iu cousideration of the mutal covenants and agreements.
and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of whichis
hereby aclmowledged, Borrower, Guarantors, and Lender agree as follows:

1. Eﬁecuve as of the date hereof, the aggmgate outstandmg mdebmdtms én
. thaNotz is $4,244,013.39. |

2. Concurrent vrith ﬂ:ua execution of this First Amendment, Bom:»wer shall -
pay Lender a closing fee -of $3,060.00, which will be distursed as follows: lodn

- provessing fee of $500.00, title charges of $1,000.00 and a Toan fee in-the amownt mf"_-
- $1,560.00.

3 Effective as of the date hereof, the Second Note is hereby amended as
follows: (i)« Original Loan Amount in the caption of the Second Note is herety. -
amended by deisting the amount of “$4,491,400,00” end replacing it with
“$4,803,400.00”; (i¥) 'mes six (6) and seven (7) of peragtaph one (1) are hereby amended

- by deleting the Otigmal T.oan Amount of the Second Note andmplacmg it with “Four -
Million EBight Hundred. Threc Thousand Four Hundred and 1no/100 Dollars.
($4,803,400.00); and " (iii) tire four (4) of paragraph four (4) on page one (1) is hereby
amended by delehng the averags guarterly compensatng balance of *“$89,828.00” and,
replacing it with “$96,068.00,” :

. 4. The Mortgage is hereby mrdlmd as follows: Subsection, (11') of the first -
“Whereas” pm-agraphonpageone(l)xshu.eb, amendedandrestatedmlts entirety to
' read as follows: .

“(ii) mortgege note in the principal amcarit-of Four Million Eight Hundred
Three Thousand Four Hundred and no/100 Dolws. ($4,803,400.00). bcarmg
interest. dt the variable rate specified therein (the “Sezond Note™) due in the '
manaer as provided therein and in any event on the 1% ¢ay of July, 2008, payable
1o the order of the Mortgagee, the terms and provisions of wi'rh Second Note are
mcorporaiadhmmandmadeparthcreofbythmrefemncewnhﬂm samceﬁ'ectas_
ifsen orth gt

s The Assignment of Rents is bereby moified as follows:

(i) Paragraph (B) on page (1) onexsherebyamendedandresta:edmm |
_ent:rstytoreadmfoﬂows

“B. Mortgage Note in the pnnclpal amount of Four M:]]wn E:ght
Hundred Three Thousssd Four Hundred and no/lOO Dolla:s
($4,803,400.00); and”




Fax sent by : 312 243 3598 MOX REALTY CHICAGO

(717903083 Page: 4 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

.6, Effective a5 of the date hereof, Recitals one (1) and two (2) of the

- Guaranty are hereby amended by deleting the loan araomnt and replacing it with - |

“$5,025,000.00.” |

T ‘Eﬁ‘ecﬁv‘e as of the date hercof,: the Loan Agreement is hereby ammded as
follows: ) lines two (2) and thwee (3) of paragraph three (3) on page three (3) e bereby

amended by deleting the loan amount of and replacing it with “Five Million Twenty Five

Thousand and 50/100 Dollars ($5,025,000.00)"; (i) line six (6) of subject paragraph three
. (3) is hereby amended by deleting the Original Loan Amount of the Second Note g0

“34,803,400.00", (iif) the construction. cost referenced in subsection (i) of subject
peragraph tiree (3) is hereby smended by deleting the amount of “$2,503,000.00" and

replacing; it with “$2,788,000.00"; (iv) the interest reserve referenced in subsection (i)

of the gibisot paragraph three (3) is hereby amended by deleting the amount of

“$350,000.60” rnd replacing it with “$377,000.00"; (v) subsection (if) of pazagraph 5.14s
hereby amenged by deleting - the Original Loan Amount of the Second Note .of
“$4,491,000.00" & replacing it with “$4,803,400.007; and (v7) line four (4) of section.
6.1(b) is hereby amendsd by deleting the lomn-amount of and’ replacing it with

“$5,025,000.00.”

8  Effective as of f' date hereof, the Indemnity Agreement is hereby -

amended by deleting the loan amows ¢f “$4,713,000,00” i line two (2) of paragraph ope
(1) and replacing it with “$5,025,000.54= ) | o

AL-26-87 1525 Pg:

iz

9. - Effoctive as of the date hareof, i Security Agresment Ehmebyamended S

by deleting the Original Loan Amount of the Sezord Note in subsection (ii) of paragraph..

two (2).in Recital A and replacing it with “Four Millior. Bight Humdred Three Thousand
Four and no/100 Dollars ($4,803,400,00).” o

10, Effcctive s of the date hereof, the Assiglmer is hereby amended at

follows: (j) the loan amount of “54,713,000.00 in lines two (2) ad fhree (3)in Recital 4
is hereby amended by deleting and replacing it with “85,025,000.007, and (if). the
Original Loan Amount of Second Note referenced in subsection (ii) of paagraph two (2)

in Recital A is bereby amended by deleting and replacing it with “Four Mition. Eight

 Hundred Three Thousand Four Hundied and no/100 Dollars ($4,803,400.00,.>

1L Thelmdemgued Guarantor do hereby join in the execution of this }‘N .
Amendment and agree to be bound by the terms and conditions thereof and further agiee

that nothing -comtained therein shall release, cance! or impair the obligations of such

Guarantor under the terms of the Guarasty.

.12 CEffective as of the date hercof, each. reference to amy of the Loan!
- Docurnents shall mean and be ‘a reference to the Loan Docurnents as ‘modified snd] -
- amended hereby. Except as modified and amended hereby, the Note, the Loan: -
- Agreement and the other Loan Docaments shall remain in full force and affect and each' -
. s hereby ratified and confinined. The exeoution, delivery and effectivencss of this First|

Amendment shall niot operate as 2 waiver of any right, power or remedy of any default or

- 4




b
!

Fax sent by
¥ .

(717903083 Page: 3 of 10

1 312 243 3598 MOX REALTY CHICAGO A6-26-87 15:25 Pg:

UNOFFICIAL COPY =

Everit of Defanlt Or'any provision of any of the Loan Dommeﬁts except as speclﬁeal]y |
-get forth herein. This First Amendment contains the entirc agreemerit of the parties with:
respect 10 the modifications and amendments set forth herein and no firther documents,

instruments or agreements shall be necessary to modify and amend the provisions of the

- Note and the Loan Documents as amended herehy.

13.  This First Amendment shail be govcﬁ:ed by ﬁﬁd'com in Mﬂ#nce

m the inteznal laws (as opposed to the conflicts of law provisions) of the State of
is. : -

4. The provisions 'of'thiS'First Arendment shall be seversble and the

- iliegeity, tmenforceability or invalidity of any provision of this First Amendment shall

not aff=ct or impair the remaining provisions hereof, and each provision of the First

Amendi~is; shall be construed to be valid and enforceable to the fullest extent permitted .

by law,

- 15, ThisFirst Amendment may be executed by the parties hareto in-saveral.
 cougterparts and eac’s sach counterpart shall be deemed 10 be an original, but all such

[Signature pagé.follows]

8/12




(717903083 Page: 6 of 10 .
Fax sent by ! 312 Z43 3598 MOX REALTY CHICAGC Bu-2£b-87 15 26 Pg-. 9/12

.. UNOFFICIAL COPY

- lN WI'INESS WHEREOF me parties have executed this First Amendmmt as of
me date ﬁxst above written.

BORROWER: |
- NEW LELAND DEVELOPMENT; LLC.
By:

Mihai Chezan
Title: ‘Sqle Manager

' GUARANTOR:

At

" Mihai Chezan

LENDER:
RAVENSWOOD BANK
By: |

" Kowrdd H, Friedman
Title: Exceutivz Vice President




0717903083 Page: 7 of 10 . . 1812
F ent, by : 312 243 3598 MOX REALTY CHICAGO wo-z6-87 15:2b Pg: 1
ax sent, :

™" ""UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEOFILLINOIS - )
. ‘ ) S8:
COUNTY OF COOK )

L, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State aforessid, do
hereby certify that, Mihai Chezan, is personally known to me 1o be the Sole Manager of-
New Leland Development, LLC, an Illinois limited Lability company and the same
pemson whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this -

~ day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivercd the said instrument as such
Limited lighility company for the uses and purposes therein set forth. .

Civen under my hand and notarial scal this day of 2007.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires; -

STATEOPILLINOIS )
' } 8S:
COUNTY OFCOOK )

L, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the Courv and State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY, that Mihai Chezan, personally known to rie ‘o be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared befnze me this day in .
person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrumesit go-bis own free )
and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth therein. , VX '

GiVentmdermyhandandnbtaxiﬂSealthis day of ! AN

: : NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: :




0717903083 Page: 8 of 10 ) .
Fax sent by @ 312 243 3598 MOX BEALTY CHICAGO vo-26-87 15:26  Pgl 11712
a 3 .

UNOFFICIAL COPY

. F

STATEOFILLINOIS - )
‘ ) §8:
COUNTYOFCOOK )

On this. dayof » 2007, before me, Notary Public in and for
seid County and State, appeared Ronald H. Friedman, 1o me known to be the person who
subscribed the natme of RAVENSWOOD BANK to the foregoing instrument as its
Executive Vice President who, being by me duly swom, did state that he is the Executive -
Vice President of said Hlinois benking corporation and that said ingtrument was signed
nd delivered by his on behalf of said Ilinois banking corporation by authority of its

- Board. of Directors, and said Executive Vice President acknowledged fo me that he "
exocuicd the same for the uses, purposes, and consideration therein set forth and in, the
capecity erein stated as the free and voluntary act and deed of said Hlinois banking

corporation. | o |
Given uad<r my hand and notarial scal this____ dayof ______, 2007.
NOTARY PUBLIC _
. My Cotmission Expires:




0717903083 Page: 9 of 10
Fax sent by @ 312 243 3598 MOX REALTY CHIUAGU g vb—sb-B7 15:26 Pg: 12712

""" UNOFFICIAL COPY
l EXHIBIT A o

 Legal Descrlptlon




0717903083 Page: 10 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

PIN: 14-17-201-015-0000; 14-17-201-016-0000
ADDRESS: 1106-1116 W. Leland, Chicago, liinois

PARCEL 1:

LOT 14 N THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 160 TQ 169, INCLUSIVE, IN WILLIAM DEERING
SURRFZDEN SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF
SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAY, N COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

LOT 170 IN THE WI' LiAM DEERING SURRENDEN SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST HALF OF
THE EAST HALF OF 557TION 17, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERTDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

AND

LOT 15, IN THE SUBDIVISION Ur ZOTS 160 TO 169, NCLUSIVE, IN WILLIAM DEERING
SURRENDEN SUBDIVISION IN Thr*VEST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF
SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTh, RAWGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, [LLINOIS.

13
BAS/CER/Lelend/Mtg(v2)1/32007




